TOWN OF HAUGHTON

RESOLUTION 1 of 2023

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton Board of Aldermen, in regular session, approved the following resolution;

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton and the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish are considering amendments to Article 6: District Development Standards of the Unified Development Code relative to new minimum lot sizes in the R-LD; Residential Low Density District;

WHEREAS, the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish is developing a Future Land Use Map for Haughton;

WHEREAS, all existing subdivisions, within the Town of Haughton incorporated limits and any applications for new residential subdivisions, submitted prior to August 9, 2022, are not subject to this resolution;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Haughton Board of Aldermen to enact a 12-month moratorium, subject to renewal, of the acceptance or consideration of any new applications for a R-LD: Low Density Residential zoned development which contains any individual lot sizes of less than 70' in width and 140' in (9,800 sq. ft.).

Upon motion by BUCK MCGEE duly seconded by PHILLIP SMITH

and carried, the foregoing Resolution adopted by the Town of Haughton in regular session convened on February 14, 2023.

Adams	yea <u>1</u>	nay
Anderson	yea <u>1</u>	nay
McGee	yea <u>1</u>	nay
Isom	yea <u>1</u>	nay
Smith	yea <u>1</u>	nay

Misty Pee, Town Clerk

im Gaspard, Mayor